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3313’

RTD 4441’ 10:40 am 10/16/2014
LTD  4439’

Sh, md gry, calc, pyrite

Sh, md gry, org brn, scat pyrite

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, spary foss frag 
in part, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, n stn, n 
sho 

Ls, md gry, vfn sli dol  foss, chlky, micro xln, 
lithic, dns, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, brn org

Sh, gry, sli mica, calc 

Sh, dk gry,  sli calc

Ls, tan brn, vfn xln, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt brn, vfn xln, md gry ool in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, most dns, n 
por,  3% sli dol w/ spary calc xln & foss, trc 
wht chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, dk gry,  sli sitly, calc

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, most dns,  
3% sli dol w/ spary calc xln & foss, trc wht 
chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry,  micro xln, dsn, lithic, sli motld, 
n stn, n odor, n sho
Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  trc spary calc xln, 
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, gry, brn silty

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary foss 
frag, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, 5% 
motld blk, n por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan crm, mostly vfn-micro xln, chlky, n 
stn, n sho, n odor

Sh, md gry, calc

Ls, wht motld gry, vfn xln, britl, foss, trc gil 
stn ppt vugs, n sho

Sh, md gry calc

Ls, crm lt tan, micro-vfn xln, spary foss xln, 
scat crm gry chert, chlky, n sho, n odor

Ls, crm  vfn xln, brittl, fr por, scat wht chert, 
n stn, n odor, n sho 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, ool & foss 
frag dns, n por, scat wht chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls,  lt tan, micro xln, dns,  scat lt gry chert, 
vfn xln, tite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, britl, fr por, scat wht 
chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, trc spary calc foss, 
dns, chlky, n stn, odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, lt gry vsft

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, sli spary calc xln, 
dns, pr por, trc lt brn gil stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, grn grn, dk gry

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dsn, vfn xln, fr por, 
brn gil stn, scat lt brn chert, NSFO, fnt odor

Ls, wht lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, foss in 
part, n vis por, 2 cutn vfn xln, patchy Ostn in 
dry w/yel flor, fnt odor,

Ls, lt gry tan, motld in part, micro xln, dns, 
10% vfn xln, spary calc xln, granular, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Sh,  blk  md gry, n gas bubble

Ls, tan, micro xln, dns, n vis por, scat chert 
few w/vugs & Ostn, few spts vlt brn nearly 
clear O floating in tray, gd odor, 

Sh, blk carb, sli mica, silt qtz grns, lt gry

Ls, wht motld gry, vfn xln, britl, foss, trc gil 
stn ppt vugs, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, sli dol, scat spary calc xln, 
chalky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, brittl, sli dol, scat spary 
calc xln, fossil, chalky in part, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh, lt gry, sft, wxy

Sh, lt gry, sft, wxy

Ls, lt tan, micro-vfn xln, brittl,  dull, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, micro-vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary 
calc, scat lt gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry, micro-vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary 
calc, scat lt gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan, vfn xln, trc spary calc xln, trc dk 
brn gil stn, n sho

Sh, md gry, lt grn gry, calc, sft brittl

Ls,  lt tan, micro xln, dns, dull, tite, scat lt 
gry chert,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt tan, micro xln, dns, dull, tite, scat lt 
gry chert,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt gry, micro xln, dns, dull, tite, scat lt gry 
chert,  n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry silty

Ls,  crm tan, vfn xln, britl, spks gil stn, micro 
xln sli motld dsn, n sho

Ls, wht crm,micro-vfn xln, dsn, britl in part,  
scat wht chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt tan, micro xln, dns,  scat lt gry chert, 
vfn xln, tite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls,  lt tan, micro xln, dns, spary calc xln in 
part, tan chert, chlky,  n stn, n odor, n sho 

Sh, grn gry wxy, md gry

Sh, md gry, brn, brn org

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, britl, fr por, scat wht 
chrt, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dsn, vfn xln, fr por, 
md brn gil stn, scat lt brn & gry chert, NSFO, 
fnt-fr odor

Ls, wht crm,micro-vfn xln, dsn,   Aa

Ls, tan lt gry,vfn xln, sil dol, trc spary calc, fr 
por, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry vfn xln, fr por, foss, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dsn, foss, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dsn, foss, trc brn stn 
in few, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dsn, vfn xln, fr por, 
spts md brn O on crush,, scat lt brn chert, 
NSFO, fnt odor

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, trc spary calc foss, 
dns, scat lt gry chert,  chlky, n stn, odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt tan brn sli motld, dns, n sho

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dns, scat lt gry & 
wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh,  lt gry vsft

Ls, lt tan, lt brn, micro xln, n por, scat lt brn 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, , vfn xln, fr por, 3% 
ool w/ trc intra ool por, spts md brn O on 
crush,, scat lt brn chert,  yel flor, fnt odor

Ls, crm tan,Aa, 3% ool w/ trc intra ool por, 
spts md brn O on crush,, scat lt brn chert,  
yel flor, fnt odor

Ls, lt crm tan brn, micro xln, dns, scat lt gry 
& wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, trc spary calc xln, 
chlky in part, lt gry  tranl chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, subsucro, spary 
calc xln, chlky in part, wht lt gry  tranl chert, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt tan, micro xln, decr subsucro, 
spary calc xln, chlky in part, wht lt gry  tranl 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md gry

Ls, brn motld, micro xln, dns, n por, n sho

Sh, blk carb, md gry

Sh, blk carb, md gry
Sh, blk carb, md gry
Ls, lt gry tan, motld in part, micro xln, dns, 
tan brn motld, foss, n por, trc brn gil stn, n 
sho, n odor

Ls, lt gry micro-vfn xln, motld, spary 
bioclastic foss, pyrite, n por, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry micro-vfn xln, motld, spary 
bioclastic foss, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry micro-dns lithic, scat lt gry chert, 
vfn xln, spary calc, granular, mostly tite, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt-md gry motld, micro xln, dns, trc 
patchy dk brn gil stn, scat lt gry chert, chlky 
in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, grn gry silty

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, britl, chlky, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, sli motld, md gry foss, 
chlky, scat gry chert, n sho

Sh,  blk carb, sli mica, ppt gas bubbles

Ls, tan, micro xln, dns, n vis por, scat chert, 
clhky in part,  few spts vlt brn nearly clear O 
floating in tray, few cutn w/yel O flor, gd odor

Ls, lt brn, micro xln, dns, scat lt brn & lt tan 
chert, 

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dsn, scat crm tan chert, 
few vfn xln granstn, gil stn & spts O when 
crushed, yel flor, gd odor

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dsn, scat shrp tan & 
brn chert, NSFO, fnt odor

Ls, lt crm, micro xln, dsn, few cutn britl 
grnstn w/gil stn and trc spts O when 
crushed, scat crm tan chert, gd odor

Sh,  blk carb, sli mica, ppt gas bubbles

Ls, crm, lt gry, micro xln, dns, scat dull tan 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, lt gry, micro xln, dns, 4% w/ spary 
calc, chlky, scat dull tan chert, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Sh,  brn silty, lt brn vsft, lt gry

Ls, wht, micro xln, dns, cherty, n sho

Ls, brn motld, micro xln, lithic, lt brn chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Sh,  md gry, calcarious, 

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, sli dol, spary calc xln, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Sh,  md gry, calc, lt gry clay 

Ls, lt gry,  mostly micro xln, 15% vfn xln, sli 
dol, spary calc xln, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk, md gry

Sh,  blk  md gry, n gas bubble
Chert, lt tan, md gry ool, glasy

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dns n vis por, 2% 
ool grnstn, tite, scat brn chert, few spts lt 
brn O in tray, fnt odor

Ls, lt tan oolitic grnstn, n-pr intra ool por, vry 
lt brn O spts on grnstn & floating in tray, 

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dns, 3% ool grnstn, 
n-pr intra ool por, spts vry lt brn O on surf 
and FSFO in try, n Oflor, vfn odor

Sh,  blk  md gry, ppt gas bubbles

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, fossilf, vfn xln, 
spary calc foss frag in few, trc por, spts blk 
O, vry fnt odor, n flor 

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull,  3% vfn xln, 
few granular, spts of O upon crush, spots lt 
brn O in tray, vfnt odor

Sh, blk, md gry calc

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, sli motld, dns, fossilf 
in part, lt brn chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull,  3 cutn fn xln,  
granular, semi-friable, spts md brn O, n 
Oflor, vfnt odor

Sh, blk, md gry calc, scat pyrite xln
Ls, tan-lt tan brn, micro xln, lithic, 3% vfn 
xln, trc gil stn, scat tan brn chert, n odor, n 
sho

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull, few dns ool 
grnstn, patchy & edge Ostn, vfnt odor

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, dull, lithic, few cutn 
vfn xln, trc gil stn, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, trc foss, n stn, n odor, n 
sho
Sh, lt gry silty

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn xln, fossilf, n stn, n odor, n 
sho
Sh, lt gry, brn, brn org

Ls, crm, vfn xln, sil spary calc, britl, fr por, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, vfn xln, sil spary calc, britl, fr por, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, vfn xln, sil spary calc, britl, fossilf in 
part, fr por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry brn, micro xln, dns, lithic, 10% vfn 
xln, tite, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry tan, micro xln, dns, scat md gry 
foss, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, md gry, vfn sli dol  foss, chlky, micro xln, 
lithic, dns, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, spary foss frag 
in part, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, dsn lithic, n sho

Sh, dk gry,  sli sitly, calc

Ss, lt tan, clr vfn-fn qtz grns, well rnd, well 
srtd, n stn, n odor, n sho 
Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dull, lithic, vfn xln, 
spary calc xln, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho 

Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, subsucro,10% doltzd ool 
grnstn,  pr-fr por, trc ppt vug por in few, 
patchy-sat stn,  FSFO md brn, fnt dk yel flor, 
gd odor   

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dull, lithic,  vfn xln, 
spary calc xln, chlky, n stn, n odor, n sho  

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, Aa

Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, subsucro,6% doltzd ool 
grnstn,  pr-fr por, trc ppt vug por in few, 
patchy-sat stn, sli titer, FSFO, fnt dk yel flor, 
gd odor   

Ls, lt crm gry-brn, micro xln, dns, lithic,   

Sh, dk gry, calc
Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, subsucro,6% doltizd ool 
grnstn,  pr-fr por, trc ppt vug por, patchy-sat 
stn, scat wht chert, VSSFO, trc gil stn, gd 
odor   

Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, subsucro,decrease 
doltizd ool grnstn,  pr-fr por, trc ppt vug por, 
scat lt brn chert, n stn,  vfn odor, 

Ls,  lt brn micro xln, dns ool grnstn, n vis 
por, 10% vfn subsucro dol, pr por, n stn, vfnt 
odor 

Sh, md gry, aqua grn wxy 

Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, subsucro, dol ool grnstn,  
pr-fr por, trc ppt vug por, scat lt brn chert, n 
stn,  vfn odor, 

Sh, wht lt gry clay, vsft
Ls, lt brn, micro xln, dsn, bioclastic

Dol, lt brn, vfn xln, fossilf, ool, dsn, scat lt 
tan chert,  n stn n odor, n sho

Dol, lt brn, micro-vfn xln, ool in part, dsn, trc 
spary calc xln, scat wht & tan chert, n stn , n 
sho

Dol, lt brn, micro-vfn xln, md gry ool foss, 
dsn, trc spary calc xln, scat wht & tan chert, 
n stn , n sho

Dol, lt brn, micor-vfn xln, md gry ool foss, 
dsn, trc spary calc xln, ool foss chert, n stn , 
n sho

Strap
Board
Diff

4440.83
4441.04
0.21

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, spary foss frag 
in part, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Strap
Board
Diff

3312.80
3313.18
0.38

“DAILY REPORT” 

10-08-2014 - 3:15 PM
Spud

Drlg to 12 1/4” to 222’

Set  8-5/8” 5 jts 23# 
set @ 221’

175 sx A Comm  3%CC,
 Allied circ 3 bbls to pits 

Plug down 08:15 pm 10-08-14 

Drlg plug 04:15 am 10-09-14

10-09-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  548’

10-10-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  2,668’

10-11-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  3,450’

10-12-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  3,950’

10-13-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,078’

10-14-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg  @  4,213’

10-15-2014 - 7:00 AM
TIH Dst  @  4,298’

10-16-2014 - 7:00 AM
Circ  @  4,338’

10-16-2014 - 10:40 AM
RTD  @  4,441’

10-16-2014 - 3:15 PM
Pioneer

LTD @ 4,439’’

Spud   03:15 PM..10-08-2014 
RTD  10:40 AM  10-16-2014

 Surface Bit : VGD-3, 12-1/4, 
  #5240860 out at 222
 Bit No.1, Mi616, 7-7/8" , in at 220 - 
  out at 3313
 Bit No.2, GX20C, 7-7/8" , in at 3313’ - 
  out at 4441’

“PUMP DATA”
Emsco DB-550
Stroke 16”, Liner 6”

National K380
Stroke 14”, Liner 6”

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

222’

866’

883’

1375’

 @
 @

@ 

@

o1
o1/2
o1/4

3/4’o

Mud Check 3 at 3,593
vis: 52   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 2,700

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 11.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 6 at 4,239
vis: 51   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,300

LCM: 5.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 5 at 4,153
vis: 51   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,200

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 11.0    WL:6.4

Mud Check 4 at 3,958’
vis: 59   wt: 9.0   Chlor: 2,500

LCM: 5.0#    Ph: 11.0    WL:6.0

Mud Check 7 at 4,298
vis: 50   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,500

LCM: 5.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.4

2392’

3313’

4239’

4441’

 @
 @

@ 

@

o1/4
o1/8
o1/8

1/4o
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All measurements from K.B.
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Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
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Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Lundgren  #3-36  NE SE SW SE

500’ FSL 1400’ FEL 36 14S 30W

Gove Ks

2665

2654

2665

36

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12   Hanover, KS  66945               1inch = 25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

Larry A. Nicholson
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FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
15-063-22221 Lundgren
Lundgren #3-36
NE SE SW SE

500’ FSL 1400’ FEL

36 14S 30W
Gove Kansas

2665

2654

2665

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. 21

3:15 pm 10-08-14

4441’  10:40am  10-16-14 4439

3200

Chemical, Morgan Mud

222 8 5/8 23# 175

3400 RTD

3400 RTD

3400 RTD

3400 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Pioneer,  Den, Neu, Dual, Micro, Sonic

38.788153631

100.600864566

36
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NAD 83

Based on dst results and sample shows 5 1/2 csg was set.

*NOTE  ROP, DSTs, Circ, Conn, Lag, Shows have been move 3 ft

 up to match Elog depth.   Depth error in collar  measurement.

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite

Topeka

Heebner Sh

Lansing

Stark Sh

Pawnee

Fort Scott Ls 

Cherokee Sh

Johnson Zone

Miss

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+29

-777

-936

-991

-1148

-1217

-1233

-1465

-1767

-1814

-1833

-1852

-1852

2192

3610

3828

3864

3896

3908

3946

3964

4008

4046

4098

4294

4360

2096

2127

3470

3696

3732

3980

4170

4235

4262

4309

4330

4450

4448

..

2071

2102

3450

3677

3714

3958

4144

4205

4232

4278

4306

4441

4439

+594

+563

-785

-1012

-1049

-1293

-1479

-1540

-1567

-1613

-1641

-1776

-1774

.. +598

+567

-776

-1002

-1038

-1286

-1476

-1541

-1568

-1615

-1636

-4

-4

-9

-10

-11

-7

-3

+1

+1

+2

-5

Murfin Drilling Company   Lundgren  #1-36,  1800’ FSL 330’ FEL,   Sec 36  T14S R30W   KB 2694

Murfin Drilling Company   Lundgren  #2-36,  1215’ FSL 865’ FEL,   Sec 36  T14S R30W   KB 2695

2102

2132

3472

3697

3733

3979

4178

4237

4263

4310

4338

4450

4456

+593

+563

-777

-1002

-1038

-1284

-1483

-1542

-1568

-1615

-1643

-1

+

-8

-10

-11

-9

-4

-2

-1

-2

-2

2071

2102

3450

3677

3714

3958

4144

4205

4232

4278

4306

4441

4439

+594

+563

-785

-1012

-1049

-1293

-1479

-1540

-1567

-1613

-1641

-1776

-1774

IF: Weak blow died in 22”
IS: No return
FF: No blow
FS: No return

DST (1) 3870-3958
LKC H-J

30-60-30-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

23-49
721
1923

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

48-41
629
1804

Total Rec: 10’ Mud oil spts
   1%O 99%M
,   

o 
Temp 123 F   BHT

IF:  BOB in 21 min
IS: No return
FF: BOB in 4”
FS: No return

DST (2) 4138-4203
Pawnee

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

20-51
183
2049

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

54-84
193
2005

Total Rec: 189’  
   189’   GOCM  10%G 20%O 70%M

o 
Temp 128 F   BHT

IF: BOB in 5”
IS: Weak surf blow
FF: BOB in 5”
FS: Weak surf blow built to 1/4”

DST (3) 4196-4234
Ft Scott

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

33-119
1084
2290

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

132-214
1063
1992

Total Rec: 495’   GIP 2780’ 
   282’  GCO  20%G 80%O
   283’  GMMO, 20%G 70%O 10%M

o 
Temp 138 F   BHT

o  
 32.0 API  Grav Oil  

IF: Weak blow 1/2”
IS: No return
FF:  No blow
FS:  No return

DST (4) 4245-4298
Cherokee-Johnson

30-60-30-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

22*25
87
2126

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

23-26
70–
2060

Total Rec: 2’ mud w/oil spts

o Temp 127 F   BHT

IF: 1/2” blow
IS: No return blow 
FF:  No blow
FS:  No return blow

DST (5) 4322-4338
Miss Dol
30-60-30-60

FP:
SIP:
HP:

20-39
1035
2165

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

45+63
955
2094

Total Rec: 126’
   63’ SMCO  95%O 5%M
   63’ OCM  80%M 20%O

o Temp 134 F   BHT
o   21.0 API  Grav Oil  
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1
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3450
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3500
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3530
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3550

3560

3570

3580
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3600

3610
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3630

3640

3650

3660

3670

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3730

3740

3750

3760

3770

3775

cfs3775

3790

3800

3810

3818

cfs3818

3830

3840

3850

3860

3870

3880

3890

3900

3910

3920

3930

3935

cfs3935

3850

3958

cfs3958

3970

3980

3990

4000

4010

4020

4030

4040

4050

4060

4070

4080

4090

4100

4110

4120

4130

4140

4150

4160

4170

4180

4190

4200

4203

cfs4203

4210

4220

4230

4239

cfs4239

4250

4260

4270

4280

4290

4298

cfs4298

4310

4320

4330

4338

20

cfs4338

4360

4370

4380

4390

4400

4410

4420

4430

4441

cfs4441

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

top$

Topeka  3450 (-785)

Deer Cr  3511 (-846)

Lecomp  3578 ()

Oread  3626 (-961)

Heebner Sh  3677 (-1012)

Toronto  3698 (-1033)

Lansing  3714 (-1049)

LANS B  3748 (-1083)

LANS D  3766 (-1101)

LANS E  3796 (-1131)

LANS F  3806 (-1141)

LANS G  3826 (-1161)

LANS H  3884 (-1219)

LANS I  3914 (-1249)

LANS J  3934 (-1269)

Stark Sh  3958 (-1293)

LANS K  3962 (-1297)

LANS L  3993 (-1328)

BKC  4026 (-1361)

Pleas  4038 (-1373)

Lenapah Ls  4052 (-1387)

Marmaton  4071 (-1406)

Pawnee  4144 (-1479)

Lpawnee  4180 (-1515)

Fort Scott Ls  4205 (-1540)

Cherokee Sh  4232 (-1567)

Johnson Zone  4278 (-1613)

Miss  4306 (-1641)

Miss Dol  4320 (-1655)

RTD  4441 (-1776)

LTD  4439 (-1774)

Vis 53

wt 8.6

4.0#

10/11/14

Vis 52

wt 8.6

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 8.6

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 8.7

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 8.8

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 9.0

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 9.2

4.0#

Vis 55

wt 9.3

4.0#

Vis 54

wt 9.0

3.0#

Vis 54

wt 9.1

4.0#

10/12/14

Vis 54

wt 9.2

4.0#

10/13/14

Vis 54

wt 9.1

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 9.2

4.0#

Vis 51

wt 9.2

4.0#

Vis 54

wt 9.2

4.0#

10/14/14

Vis 54

wt 9.2

4.0#

Vis 52

wt 2.0

9.2#

10/15/14

10/16/14

10/17/14

wob 40

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 700

wob 40

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 800

wob 40

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 800

wob 40

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 40

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 1000

wob 42

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 850

wob 42

rpm 80

spm 60

pp 850

wob 42

rpm 85

spm 60

pp 850
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